

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) Filing No. 3358 of 2026

Nirmal Kumar @ Nirmal Mehta & Others **.... Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others **... Respondents.**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate
For the Respondents :

05/ 20.07.2026: Office is directed to register this case and list this case on 23.07.2026 under the heading for “Orders with Defect”.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

20th July, 2026
Madhav/-