

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P(C) No. 5181 of 2026

Nirmal Kumar @ Nirmal Mehta & Others

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... Respondent(s).

.....

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate

For the State :

.....

02/ 23.07.2026: As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case
on 28.07.2026.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

23rd July, 2026
R.S./S.K.C.