

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P(C) No. 5181 of 2026

Nirmal Kumar @ Nirmal Mehta & Others

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... Respondent(s).

.....

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Mihir Kunal Ekka, AC to SC-I
For the resp Nos.6-8 : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

.....

- 04/ 04.08.2026: Respondent Nos.6 to 8 have appeared.
2. No notice needs to be issued against them.
 3. All the respondents are directed to file counter affidavit within six weeks.
 4. List this case after six weeks under the heading 'Admission.'
 5. In the meantime, *status quo* in respect of land in question should be maintained.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)